

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.1002/2022  
CM No.3018/2022

Chail Singh and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S.S Nanda, Sr. AAG for R-2 to 6.  
Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate for R-7.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
14.07.2022

Mr. S.S Nanda, learned Sr. AAG submits that report in terms of order dated 09.05.2022 has been filed before the Registry yesterday i.e., on 13.07.2022. A copy of the same has been received by Mr. Rahul Pant, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners. Registry is directed to scan and attach the report with the file.

List on 28.07.2022.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
14.07.2022  
*Surinder*