

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1002/2022
CM No. 3018/2022

Chail Singh and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Navdeep Kour, Advocate

vs

UOI and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

All the respondents shall file objections by the next date of hearing.

List on 31.03.2023.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
31.12.2022
Tarun