

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 1002/2022

Chail Singh and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Navdeep Kour, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-3 to 6
Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate vice
Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG for R-2
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate R-1&7.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(16.12.2023)

The respondent no. 8 has caused his appearance through Mr. Achyut Dubey, Advocate and Associates with Mr. Parveen K. Moudgil, Advocate signing the vakalatnama dated 12.09.2022. Today, none appears on behalf of the respondent no. 8, as such set *ex parte*.

Last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to the respondents no. 1 to 7 to submit reply/objections to this writ petition.

List on 14.02.2024.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
16.12.2023
Shivalee