

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.1002/2022

Chail Singh & ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-2 to 6.  
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate for R-1 and 7.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(22.05.2024)**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered.

Adjourned.

List on 03.06.2024.

Meanwhile, objections, if any, be filed by or before the next date of  
hearing.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
22.05.2024  
Eva