

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU.**

WP(C) No. 1002/2022

Chail Singh and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate for R- 1 & 7.
Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

30.09.2024.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 7 is directed to furnish a copy of reply to the counsel opposite during the course of day.

List on 09.10.2024.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

Jammu:
30.09.2024
Neha-1