

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 631/2025 in
WP(C) No. 1002/2022**

Chail Singh and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

UOI and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
17.02.2025

CM No. 631/2025

1. This is an application seeking early hearing of the matter.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the date fixed in the main case is preponed to **17.03.2025**.
3. Application stands **disposed of**.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
17.02.2025
Sahil Padha