

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1002/2022

Chail Singh and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, Dy. AG.

V/s

Union of India and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.  
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**17.03.2025**

Vide order dated 09.05.2022 passed by this Court, respondent No.3, Deputy Commissioner, Ramban was directed to constitute a team of competent Officers with a view to assess the actual damage caused to the land of the petitioners and to submit a report.

The Committee has submitted its report dated 04.07.2022 in which it has been claimed that the land of the petitioners had got damaged in the floods in the year 1992. The Committee concluded, thus, on the basis of the local enquires.

Respondent Nos. 3 to 6 are directed to produce the record relating to the report of the Committee constituted pursuant to the directions of this Court on the next date of hearing for perusal of this Court.

List on 23.04.2024.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
17.03.2025  
Neha-1

