

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.1002/2022

Chail Singh and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. K.D.Kotwal, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advcoate for R-1 and 7  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-2 to 6

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
02.05.2025

Vide order dated 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2025, respondent Nos. 3 to 6 were directed to produce the record relating to the report of the Committee constituted pursuant to the directions of this Court.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, who has been permitted to peruse the record produced by the respondents, submits the respondents were directed to produce the record relating to the report of the committee which has come to the conclusion that the land of the petitioners had got damaged in the floods in the year 1992. However, the record produced by the respondents is not the record, which was directed to be produced.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 6 is directed to produce the relevant record in terms of order dated 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2025 on the next date of hearing.

List on 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
02.05.2025  
*Vinod*