

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1002/2022

Chail Singh and ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs.**

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Karan Singh, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

25.07.2025

The instant matter is listed today under the caption "for referred to the Special Mediation Drive-Mediation for the Nation" in terms of Circular dated 27.06.2025 issued by the National Legal Services Authority (NALSA), however, none appears for the petitioners.

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners.

Adjourned.

List again on **29.07.2025** under the aforesaid caption.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
25.07.2025  
*Ram Krishan*