

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1002/2022

**Chail Singh and others**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

**Union of India and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Akhtar Ahmed, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

30.07.2025

This petition has been listed under the Special Mediation Drive–  
'Mediation for the Nation', in terms of Notification No. 2105 of  
2025/RG/GS dated 07.07.2025.

However, keeping in view the nature of the dispute, there appears to be no  
possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties. Accordingly, list the  
matter for further proceedings on 01.09.2025.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

30.07.2025

Michal Sharma/PS