

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1002/2022

Chail Singh & ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K.D.S Kotwal, Advocate

vs

UOI & ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Karan Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(27.01.2026)

Pleadings are stated to be complete, however, the record from the concerned Deputy Commissioner is awaited.

Send for the record from respondent/Deputy Commissioner before the next date of hearing.

List on **09.03.2026**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
27.01.2026
Tarun/PS