

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 1002/2022  
CM No. 3018/2022**

Chail Singh and others

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate for R-1 & 7  
Mr. Anuj Datta, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-2 to 6

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**05.05.2026**

1. Reply/objections have been filed by the respondents.
2. List for further consideration on **01.06.2026**.
3. The record shall be made available for perusal of the Court on the next date of hearing.

**( Mohd. Yousuf Wani )  
Judge**

**JAMMU  
05.05.2026  
Diksha**